The Winter Delights

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR
BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY
NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE
EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR
HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.
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Name of Product

La Cocina Red

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares,

Supplier Name and Address

Ciudad Real, ESPANA

Ingredients — n/a wine

North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road,

West Drayton, UB7 7PS

85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? Yes

Celery N Cereals containing N Crustaceans n
gluten namely wheat
Eggs N Fish N Lupin
Milk N Molluscs N Mustard
Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame
Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Y
Dioxide
May contain n/a
statements
Country of Origin Spain
Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use n/a
Alcoholic Strength 12%
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
Energy (kj) 289 Energy (kcal) 86 Salt
Fat 0 of which 0
saturates

Carbohydrate 0.2 of which sugars | 0.2
Fibre 0 Protein 0
Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans
Suitable for gluten allergy Y Suitable for wheat allergy
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for dairy allergy Y Suitable for soya allergy
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y Suitable for egg allergy

sufferers
Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours
Free from artificial flavours y

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address




La Cocina Pinot Grigi

North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West

Supplier Name and Address

Drayton, UB7 7PS

Ingredients — n/a wine

Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad

Real, ESPANA

50% Verdejo/50% Viura

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? Yes

Celery N Cereals containing N Crustaceans N
gluten namely wheat

Eggs N Fish N Lupin

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Y
Dioxide

May contain n/a

statements

Country of Origin Spain

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength

11%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 266 Energy (kcal) 63.59 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which 0
saturates

Carbohydrate 0.15 of which sugars | 0.1
Fibre 0 Protein 0
Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans y
Suitable for gluten allergy Y Suitable for wheat allergy y
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for dairy allergy Y Suitable for soya allergy y
sufferers sufferers
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y Suitable for egg allergy y

sufferers
Free from alcohol N Free from artificial colours Y
Free from artificial flavours y




Name of Product

Christmas Pudding 350g e (Gold foil wrapped)

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12

Supplier Name and Address 8SP

Ingredients Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP
Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Qil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast),
Flour ((Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Wheat
Gluten), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Qil), Wheat Flour), Black Treacle (Cane
Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup,
Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid,
Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens
Celery N Cereals containing gluten | Y Crustaceans N
namely wheat

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Y

May contain statements

May contain Egg, Milk, Nuts & Soya.

Country of Origin

UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use

Preparation guidelines: Remove outer packaging.

To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If

different refer to manufacturers handbook).

To Steam or Boil: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the
pudding with water. Cook for 60 minutes. Do not boil dry.

Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand
for 30 seconds.

Caution: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength

Cider ABV 6%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1438 Energy (kcal) 341 Salt 0.45g
Fat 6.7g of which saturates | 3.6g

Carbohydrate 66g of which sugars 47g

Fibre 1.7g Protein 3.2g

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers N Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N Suitable for egg allergy sufferers N
Free from alcohol N Free from artificial colours Y
Free from artificial flavours Y




Name of Product Copperpot Festive Spiced Fudge 125g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address OV St Ives

Supplier Name and Address Penbeagle Industrial Estate

Ingredients St lves

Cornwall
TR26 2JH

OV Group

4 Lower Teme Business Park
Burford

Tenbury Wells

WR15 857

Sugar, Salted Butter 17% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose
Syrup, Golden Syrup, Raisins 2%, Brandy 1%, Glacé Cherries 1% (Cherries, Glucose
Fructose Syrup, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates [Blackcurrant, Carrot and Radish],
Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Mixed Spices 0.1% (Ground Cinnamon, Ground Nutmeg),
Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements None

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight
container. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.

Instructions for use To be eaten by hand when desired.

Alcoholic Strength <0.5%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1935 Energy (kcal) 460 Salt 0.13g
Fat l6g of which saturates | 10g

Carbohydrate 76g of which sugars 70g

Fibre <0.5g Protein 1.2g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
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Name of Product

Monty Bojangles Magnificent 16 Chocolate Box

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address

Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm

Kernel, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Shea, Coconut), Butter Oil (MILK), Lactose (MILK),
Caramelised Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, HAZELNUTS, Stabiliser (Sorbitol Syrup),
Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed
MILK Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Desiccated Coconut,
Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),
WHEAT Flour, Cocoa Nibs, Flavourings (Contains WALNUT and ALMOND), Vanilla
Extract, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Orange Concentrate, Colours (Beetroot Red,
Paprika Extract, Titanium Dioxide), MILK Fat, Coffee, Salt, Ginger, MILK Proteins, Raising
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt, Rice Starch, Antioxidant (Tocopherol-
rich extract), BARLEY Malt Extract, Himalayan Salt, Orange Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery

No Cereals containing gluten Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs

No Fish No Lupin No

Milk

Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts

Yes Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans

Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements

May contain traces EGG, other NUTS

Country of Origin

Belgium

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength

N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2249

Energy (kcal) 539 Salt [ 0.15

Fat 34

of which saturates | 20

Carbohydrate 53

of which sugars 50

Fibre Protein 5.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (250g) 710.00.1000 RED QUILTED

A&A Chocolaterie n.v. — Mosten 16 — 9160 Lokeren — Belgium

Hamlet n.v. — Kerkstraat 77 — 9120 Vrasene — Belgium

sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, hazelnuts 6%,
sweetened condensed whole milk, palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil
(milk), milk sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier:
soy lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange
and vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten NO Crustaceans NO
namely wheat

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO

Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO

Tree Nuts YES Peanuts NO Sesame NO

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO

May contain statements

May contain traces of other nuts.

Country of Origin Belgium

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0.14ml/100g

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 2200 Energy (kcal) 526 Salt 0.16g
Fat 30g of which saturates | 16g

Carbohydrate 56g of which sugars 54g

Fibre 2.8g Protein 6.2g

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol NO Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




PRODUCT NAME:

Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts
& Cashews

DATE ISSUED:

26.05.2023

REVISION NUMBER:

1

SUPPLIER NAME:

Kestrel Foods Ltd

SUPPLIER ADDRESS:

Unit 8 Carn Drive,
Carn Industrial Estate
Portadown

Co. Armagh

BT63 5WJ

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

028 38350934

FACSIMILE NUMBER:

028 38361116

EMAIL ADDRESS:

enquiries@forestfeast.com

TECHNICAL CONTACT:

Karen Smyth

POSITION HELD:

Technical Manager

EMAIL ADDRESS

karens@forestfeast.com




1.0

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews with Heather Honey and Sea Salt

2.0

PRODUCT DETAILS

Name of product

Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews

Pack size

40g

Colour (give values and
ranges where applicable)

Characteristic of roasted peanuts & cashews

Storage conditions Ambient
Packaging format Impulse
Minimum shelf life into 3 months

depot

Allergy advice

For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
Our roastery also handles other nuts and sesame seeds.

Warning/Caution

- Remember small children can choke on nuts.

3.0 INGREDIENTS
Ingredient | % in Final | % Compound Ingredient Variety / Country of
Product Breakdown Grade Origin
(include function of additives,
origin of vegetable oil)
Peanuts 40 N/A Blanched USA, Argentina,
Nicaragua
Cashew Nuts | 40 N/A Colossal Vietnam,
Burkina Faso,
Guinea-Bissau
Sugar N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sunflower Oll N/A N/A N/A N/A
Glucose Syrup | N/A N/A N/A N/A
Honey N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sea Salt N/A N/A N/A N/A
Heather Honey | 1 N/A N/A N/A

4.0

ROASTING PROCESS

Once fully coated in honey & glucose syrup
the peanuts and cashews go through a

roasting process.

Temperature:

Duration- this is
dependent on
belt speed:

Celsius

Between 142 degrees
Celsius & 145 degrees

20-30 minutes




50 PRESERVATIVES AND PROCESSING AIDS
E. Number | Name Function

N/A

6.0 PROCESS DESCRIPTION AND PATHWAY

All raw materials are inspected at intake, given a lot code number, and positively released before
being placed into storage. When required, product is transferred to the factory where it is
debagged/de-boxed for packing, or to undergo further processing or mixing if required. The
product is then packed, inkjet coded with BBE date, lot code, and weight and origin (if required),
metal detected and checkweighed. Labels are applied if necessary, and the finished packs are
then packed into labelled boxes and moved to despatch.

7.0 ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES

Appearance: Slow roasted peanuts & cashews with heather honey and sea salt.

Flavour: Characteristic of slow roasted peanuts & cashews with heather honey and
sea salt, no off flavours or taints

Aroma: Characteristic of slow roasted peanuts & cashews with heather honey and
sea salt, no off smells

Texture: Crunchy and crisp nuts

8.0 NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Parameter Value Source of Nutritional Information and
method (if necessary)

Energy — kJ 2158

Energy — kcal 515

Fat total — g 37.2

Of which saturates — g 3.6

Carbohydrate total — g 31.5

Of which sugars — g 18.8

Fibre — g 4.1

Protein — g 17.4

Salt—g 0.72

9.0 ALLERGEN DATA

Allergen Present Present on | Present Source Additional
in Same on Site? information
Product?




Production
Yes / No Line? Yes / No
Yes / No

Peanut / peanut Yes Yes Yes Peanut

derivatives

Nut / nut Yes Yes Yes Cashew

derivatives

Sesame seeds / No Yes Yes Ingredient in a

sesame derivatives product

Milk / milk No No Yes Ingredient in a

derivatives product

Gluten (wheat, rye, No No Yes Ingredient in a

spelt, barley, oats, product

kamut and

derivatives

Egg / egg No No No

derivatives

Fish / fish No No No

derivatives

Soya / soya No No Yes Ingredient in a

derivatives product

Mustard No No Yes Ingredient in a
product

Celery No No No

Molluscs No No No

Crustaceans No No No

Lupin / lupin No No No

derivatives

Sulphur dioxide No No Yes Ingredient in a

and sulphites product

10.0 SUITABILITY

Dietary Requirement Yes /No | Comments

Vegetarian Yes

Vegans No

Coeliac Yes

Lactose Intolerant Yes

Kosher Certified No

Halal Certified No

11.0 GENITIC MODIFICATION

Genetically Modified Organisms Yes /No | If Yes, Which Ingredient

Does the product or any of its ingredients (including No

additives and processing aids) contain any known

genetically modified material?




12.0

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Target

Methodology
(state by calculation and source or provide methodology)

TVC <50,000 cfu/g
Coliforms / <1000 cfu/g
Enteros
itaph. <100 cfu/g By independent accredited lab
ureus
Yeast & <10,000 cfu/g
Moulds
Salmonella Absent in 25¢g
13.0 PRODUCT AND WORK IN PROGRESS QUALITY CHECKS
Test Standard Frequency
Metal Detection 1.5mm ferrous Hourly

1.5mm non-ferrous
3.0mm stainless steel

14.0

PRODUCT CODING AND SHELF LIFE

Primary Packaging:
(product contact pack)

BBE date, production lot code, weight

Secondary Packaging:
(outer case)

Product code, production lot code, product name,
quantity, weight, BBE date, barcode

Additional Packaging:
(if applicable)

Best Before End:

Production + 9 months

From Date Of:

Packing

15.0 STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION
Distribution Temperature Ambient
Delivery Acceptance Temperature Ambient
Storage Temperature / Criteria Ambient
Store in a cool dry place

1 16.0 |

PACKAGING MATERIALS




Contact Packaging

Food Grade YES M

NO O
Material Laminated Foil
Grade Food
Colour Printed film
Dimensions 140x70 mm (approximately)
Weight 2 g (approximately)
Method of closure Seal
Colour of closure material Clear
Outer Packaging Material
Material Cardboard
Grade N/A
Colour White or Brown
Dimensions 88x242x165 mm (approximately)
Weight 240 g (approximately)
Method of closure Cellotape
Colour of closure material Clear
Pallet
Number of units per layer 52 Maximum
Number of units per pallet | 468 Maximum
Method of pallet security Shrink Wrap Shrink wrap / Pallet wrap / Banding
Pallet label Yes Yes / No
Pallet material Wood Wood / Plastic / Metal
Pallet dimensions Standard mm

17.0

OBLIGATIONS UPON THE PART OF THE SUPPLIER

This product shall be free of live infestation and evidence of contamination by pests.
Pathogens shall not be present at levels injurious to human health. The product shall
comply with the requirements of the 1990 Food Safety Act and any other relevant

permanent legalisation.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE SUPPLIER

NAME

Chloe Graham




POSITION HELD:

Technical Assistant

SIGNATURE:

( M _ [ 1ver

DATE:

26.05.2023

SUPPLYING COMPANY:

Kestrel Foods Ltd.

NAME

POSITION HELD:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

COMPANY:




Name of Product Monty Bojangles Truffle Bites (Caramel & Cookie)
Manufacturer’s Name and Address Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey

Powder (from MILK), Biscuit Pieces (5%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT
Starch, Baking Powder (Sodium Carbonates), Cocoa Butter, Salt, Natural Vanilla
Flavour), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten | Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements | May contain traces BARLEY.EGGS,NUTS,PEANUTS,SESAME

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2462 Energy (kcal) 593 Salt 0.1
Fat 44 of which saturates | 38

Carbohydrate 42 of which sugars 38

Fibre Protein 4.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product:

Ingredients:

NetWeight {in grams): (only numbervaluesi.e. 340=340g)
Gross Weight(in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)
Contains the following allergens:

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commaodity Code=-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Suitable for:-

Vitavigor Traditional Breadsticks

Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, malted wheat flour, yeast

125
156.5
Please indicate with "Y' or 'N' for each
Celery:- N Gluten/Wheat:- Y
Egpgs:- N Fish:- N
Milk:- N Molluscs:- N
Tree Nuts:- N Peanuts:- N
Soybeans:- N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:- |N
Crustaceans:- N Mustard:- N
Lupin:- N Sesame:- N
Traces of milk & sesame seeds
Italy
19059080
Energy (Kj)=- 1731|Energy (Kcal):- 412
Fat:- 5|of which Saturates:- 09
Carbohydrate:- 78|of which sugars:- 2.5
Fibre:- 3.7|Protein:- n
Salt:- 2
vegetarians:- Y vegans:- Y
dairy allergy sufferers:- Y gluten allergy sufferers:- N
soya allergy sufferers:- Y nut allergy sufferers:- Y
ege allergy sufferers:- Y free from alcohol:- Y




Chocolate Orange
Gourmet Popcorn Shed

Orange infused caramel popcorn with dark chocolate

Product Case
SKU Code SHED-CO SKU Code 10xSHED-CO
Unit Barcode Product Tariff Code
5060485893554 1904101000

Case Barcode Meursing Code

05060485893561 7866
Popped Corn (22%). Sugar. Glucose Syrup. Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar. Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin
Ingredients Matural Vanilla Flavour), Coconut Oil, Orange Peel (|.2%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent:
Bicarbonate of Soda, Matural Flavouring.
- . Met WWeight: 80g o -
Unit Product Weight Gross Weight: 100g Unit Dimensions 50mm x 1 20mm x 230mm
Case Configuration I Case Weight Case Dimensions
Met Case Veight: 0.8kg
10 x 80g Gross Case Weight: | .2kg 520mm x 230mm x |25mm

Shelf Life from Factory

Storage Information

15 Months

Store in a cool, dry place.
Cince opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.

Manufacturer Certification SALSA

Country of Origin

UK

Product Awards




MHUTRITIOMAL INFORMATION
typical values per 100g

ALLERGEN IMFORMATICON

Fresent in Present in Mot Present in
CULEEED Recipe Facoory Recipe or Factory
Energy 447keal / 1849 K)
Cereals conmining Gluten [YWhear, Rye, W
Fax lelg Barley, Oiars, Spelt, Kamut)

Of which saturates 11.0g Crusmaceans & products thereof W
Carbohydraces ed.lg Egg & produces thereof W
O which 39,

T 4z Fizh & products thereaf W
Frotean EX-7
Peanuts & produces thereof w
fale 03g
Soyabeans & products thereof W
Milk & products thereof W
{including Lactose)
SUITABILITY INFORMATION
Muts & products thereof '
Wegstar '
rans Celerey & products thereof W
{inchuding Celeriac)
Wegans w
Musard & prodwces thereof W
hd Sesame & products thereof W
Lactose Intolerants w Sulphur Dicxide & Sulphites (=1 0mgkg 502) W
Lupin & products thereof W
Molluscs & products thereof W

Crrganoleptic

characteristics

A popped round-shaped kemel of popcorn with 2 brown colour. The flavour is rich and sweet from the caramel and Belgon dark

chocolate, with warm fruity undertones of real orange. The popcorn has a chocolatey, orange caramed odowr. The texture of the

popcorn is crunchy on the outside and soft and fluffy in the middle.

Genetic Modification
SEAEEMHENE

Wi herewith confirm that the product we supply to you has been produced without the use of penetically modified organisms
and’or any products derived from such organisms.

Micrebiclogical
SCRCEment

The manufacture of popcorn is an inherendy bow risk process since all of the ingredients are subject to previous processing and
none of them support the growth of microorganisms. The popping process involves high cemperatures and the popped corn is
packed imto sealed bags shordy thereafrer. The finished product has a very bow warer activity (<0.6) and will not support the
growth of bacreria. Chemical degradation is wery slow, negligible during the shelf-ide of the product and not harmiful.




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

SAVOURSMITHS DESERT SALT AND VINEGAR FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS
150g

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Savoursmiths Limited

Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor
Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire,
SG8 7HZ

Savoursmiths Limited
Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm,
Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF

Potatoes, Sunflower Qil, Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, Natural
Flavouring, Spirit Vinegar Powder, Acid (Citric Acid E330),
Medium Chain Triglycerides, Sugar, Anti-caking Agent

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements N/A

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2068 Energy (kcal) 494 Salt 1l.4g
Fat 26g of which saturates | 2.8g

Carbohydrate 56g of which sugars 1.4g

Fibre 4.8g Protein 6.6g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Salted Caramel 150g [5PFLUXSC — recipe 20052 (REF 688)]

Salted Caramel Shortbread

INGREDIENTS: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Milk, Salt),
Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (6%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Coconut Qil, Salt,
Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May
also contain egg, soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within
two weeks.

Best before: See base

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical Values per 100g):

Energy 2329 kJ

558 kcal

Fat31.3g

Of which saturates 19.6 g

Carbohydrates 63.4 g

Of which sugars 23.3 g

Protein4.6g

Salt0.84 g

Made by Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX

www.farmhouse-biscuits.co.uk

150g e

Commodity code: 19053130

Meursing: 7991

Butter produced by authorised establishment: GB NP 005

Subjected to at least a pasteurisation treatment of 72°C for 15 seconds



Name of Product

Belvoir Farm Raspberry lemonade

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Belvoir Farm LTD, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Grantham, NG13 ODH

Supplier Name and Address

As above

Ingredients carbonated spring water, sugar, pressed lemon juice 7%, pressed
raspberry juice 4%
Containing Allergens
Celery NO Cereals containing gluten NO Crustaceans NO
namely wheat

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk NO Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO

May contain statements | N/A

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions AMBIENT

Instructions for use Ready to drink, best serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength Non

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 129 Energy (kcal) 30 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 7.5 of which sugars 7.3

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers YES Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




